60
HIGH DENSITY
CARTRIDGE HEATERS
Typical Heating Applications:
■ Plastic Moldings
■ Packaging Equipment
■ Heating Tanks
■ Plastic Extruders

Distributed wattage
In applications such as sealing bars or rubber molds, the two ends of a cartridge heater
are usually colder than the middle. To overcome this inconsistency and have a uniformly distributed heat
source, cartridges could be made to have higher wattages at the ends. 35/30/35 is a common wattage
distribution.
Center-less grinding
In applications where superior heat transfer is required, the tolerance on the outside diameter could be
improved to +/-0.001" by center-less grinding.
Zones and cold sections
We can also manufacture cartridges with cold sections and separate zones that can be controlled
independently.
65
BUCAN HIGH DENSITY CARTRIDGE HEATERS
SHEATH LENGTH WATTS WATT DENSITY CATALOG NUMBER
inch mm in2 cm2 120V 208V 240V
1 25.4 80 146 22.3 CA1-80-1 CA1-80-2 CA1-80-3
1 1/4 31.8 100 134 20.5 CA114-100-1 CA114-100-2 CA114-100-3
1 1/2 38.1 125 168 25.7 CA112-125-1 CA112-125-2 CA112-125-3
1 1/2 38.1 140 188 28.7 CA112-140-1 CA112-140-2 CA112-140-3
2 50.8 100 75 11.5 CA2-100-1 CA2-100-2 CA2-100-3
2 50.8 150 112 17.1 CA2-150-1 CA2-150-2 CA2-150-3
2 50.8 200 150 22.9 CA2-200-1 CA2-200-2 CA2-200-3
3 76.2 250 118 18.0 CA3-250-1 CA3-250-2 CA3-250-3
3 76.2 300 141 21.6 CA3-300-1 CA3-300-2 CA3-300-3
4 101.6 400 138 21.1 CA4-400-1 CA4-400-2 CA4-400-3
5 127.0 500 135 20.6 CA5-500-1 CA5-500-2 CA5-500-3
6 152.4 600 134 20.5 CA6-600-1 CA6-600-2 CA6-600-3
STAINLESS STEEL 1/4" DIAMETER CARTRIDGE HEATER (ACTUAL 0.246")
STANDARD CARTRIDGE HEATERS ( A2 STYLE) ARE SUPPLIED WITH 12” FIBERGLASS LEADS
SHEATH LENGTH WATTS WATT DENSITY CATALOG NUMBER
inch mm in2 cm2 120V 208V 240V
1 25.4 80 163 25.2 CB1-80-1 CB1-80-2 CB1-80-3
1 1/4 31.8 100 136 20.8 CB114-100-1 CB114-100-2 CB114-100-3
1 1/2 38.1 125 128 19.6 CB112-125-1 CB112-125-2 CB112-125-3
11/2 38.1 140 143 21.9 CB112-140-1 CB112-140-2 CB112-140-3
2 50.8 100 68 10.4 CB2-100-1 CB2-100-2 CB2-100-3
2 50.8 150 102 15.6 CB2-150-1 CB2-150-2 CB2-150-3
2 50.8 200 136 20.8 CB2-200-1 CB2-200-2 CB2-200-3
3 76.2 250 102 15.6 CB3-250-1 CB3-250-2 CB3-250-3
3 76.2 300 122 18.7 CB3-300-1 CB3-300-2 CB3-300-3
4 101.6 400 117 17.9 CB4-400-1 CB4-400-2 CB4-400-3
5 127.0 500 113 17.3 CB5-500-1 CB5-500-2 CB5-500-3
6 152.4 600 111 17.0 CB6-600-1 CB6-600-2 CB6-600-3
STAINLESS STEEL 5/16" DIAMETER CARTRIDGE HEATER (ACTUAL 0.310")
66
BUCAN HIGH DENSITY CARTRIDGE HEATERS
SHEATH LENGTH WATTS WATT DENSITY CATALOG NUMBER
inch mm in2 cm2 120V 208V 240V
1 25.4 60 102 15.6 CC1-60-1 CC1-60-2 CC1-60-3
1 25.4 90 153 23.4 CC1-90-1 CC1-90-2 CC1-90-3
1 1/4 31.8 100 113 17.3 CC114-100-1 CC114-100-2 CC114-100-3
1 1/4 31.8 135 153 23.4 CC114-135-1 CC114-135-2 CC114-135-3
1 1/2 38.1 50 42 6.4 CC112-50-1 CC112-50-2 CC112-50-3
1 1/2 38.1 100 85 13.0 CC112-100-1 CC112-100-2 CC112-100-3
1 1/2 38.1 150 127 19.4 CC112-150-1 CC112-150-2 CC112-150-3
1 1/2 38.1 175 149 22.7 CC112-175-1 CC112-175-2 CC112-175-3
2 50.8 75 42 6.4 CC2-75-1 CC2-75-2 CC2-75-3
2 50.8 100 57 8.7 CC2-100-1 CC2-100-2 CC2-100-3
2 50.8 150 85 13.0 CC2-150-1 CC2-150-2 CC2-150-3
2 50.8 200 113 17.3 CC2-200-1 CC2-200-2 CC2-200-3
2 50.8 250 141 21.6 CC2-250-1 CC2-250-2 CC2-250-3
2 1/2 63.5 325 138 21.1 CC212-325-1 CC212-325-2 CC212-325-3
3 76.2 100 34 5.2 CC3-100-1 CC3-100-2 CC3-100-3
3 76.2 150 51 7.8 CC3-150-1 CC3-150-2 CC3-150-3
3 76.2 200 68 10.4 CC3-200-1 CC3-200-2 CC3-200-3
3 76.2 250 85 13.0 CC3-250-1 CC3-250-2 CC3-250-3
3 76.2 300 103 17.7 CC3-300-1 CC3-300-2 CC3-300-3
3 76.2 400 136 5.5 CC3-400-1 CC3-400-2 CC3-400-3
3 76.2 450 153 23.4 CC3-450-1 CC3-450-2 CC3-450-3
4 101.6 150 36 5.5 CC4-150-1 CC4-150-2 CC4-150-3
4 101.6 200 49 7.5 CC4-200-1 CC4-200-2 CC4-200-3
4 101.6 300 73 11.1 CC4-300-1 CC4-300-2 CC4-300-3
4 101.6 400 97 14.8 CC4-400-1 CC4-400-2 CC4-400-3
4 101.6 500 121 18.5 CC4-500-1 CC4-500-2 CC4-500-3
4 101.6 600 146 22.3 CC4-600-1 CC4-600-2 CC4-600-3
5 127.0 250 47 7.2 CC5-250-1 CC5-250-2 CC5-250-3
5 127.0 350 66 10.1 CC5-350-1 CC5-350-2 CC5-350-3
5 127.0 450 85 13.0 CC5-450-1 CC5-450-2 CC5-450-3
5 127.0 550 105 16.1 CC5-550-1 CC5-550-2 CC5-550-3
5 127.0 700 132 20.2 CC5-700-1 CC5-700-2 CC5-700-3
6 152.4 300 46 7.0 CC6-300-1 CC6-300-2 CC6-300-3
6 152.4 400 62 9.9 CC6-400-1 CC6-400-2 CC6-400-3
6 152.4 500 77 11.8 CC6-500-1 CC6-500-2 CC6-500-3
6 152.4 600 93 14.2 CC6-600-1 CC6-600-2 CC6-600-3
6 152.4 700 108 16.5 CC6-700-1 CC6-700-2 CC6-700-3
6 152.4 800 123 18.8 CC6-800-1 CC6-800-2 CC6-800-3
6 152.4 900 139 21.3 CC6-900-1 CC6-900-2 CC6-900-3
7 177.8 500 65 9.9 CC7-500-1 CC7-500-2 CC7-500-3
7 177.8 750 98 15.0 CC7-750-1 CC7-750-2 CC7-750-3
7 177.8 900 150 22.9 CC7-900-1 CC7-900-2 CC7-900-3
8 203.2 750 85 13.0 CC8-750-1 CC8-750-2 CC8-750-3
8 203.2 1000 113 17.3 - CC8-1000-2 CC8-1000-3
8 203.2 1325 150 22.9 - CC8-1325-2 CC8-1325-3
10 254.0 1250 112 17.1 - CC10-1250-2 CC10-1250-3
10 254.0 1500 134 20.5 - CC10-1500-2 CC10-1500-3
12 304.8 1400 103 15.7 - CC12-1400-2 CC12-1400-3
12 304.8 1600 118 18.0 - CC12-1600-2 CC12-1600-3
12 304.8 1750 129 19.7 - - CC12-1750-3
STAINLESS STEEL 3/8" DIAMETER CARTRIDGE HEATER (ACTUAL 0.371")
67
BUCAN HIGH DENSITY CARTRIDGE HEATERS
SHEATH LENGTH WATTS WATT DENSITY CATALOG NUMBER
inch mm in2 cm2 120V 208V 240V
1 25.4 50 64 9.8 CD1-50-1 CD1-50-2 CD1-50-3
1 25.4 80 102 15.6 CD1-80-1 CD1-80-2 CD1-80-3
1 1/4 31.8 100 68 10.4 CD114-100-1 CD114-100-2 CD114-100-3
1 1/4 31.8 125 106 16.2 CD114-125-1 CD114-125-2 CD114-125-3
1 1/2 38.1 150 95 14.5 CD112-150-1 CD112-150-2 CD112-150-3
1 1/2 38.1 175 111 17.0 CD112-175-1 CD112-175-2 CD112-175-3
2 50.8 200 85 13.0 CD2-200-1 CD2-200-2 CD2-200-3
2 50.8 250 106 16.2 CD2-250-1 CD2-250-2 CD2-250-3
2 50.8 275 117 17.9 CD2-275-1 CD2-275-2 CD2-275-3
2 1/4 57.2 100 36 5.5 CD214-100-1 CD214-100-2 CD214-100-3
2 1/4 57.2 125 45 6.9 CD214-125-1 CD214-125-2 CD214-125-3
2 1/4 57.2 150 55 8.4 CD214-150-1 CD214-150-2 CD214-150-3
2 1/4 57.2 200 73 11.2 CD214-200-1 CD214-200-2 CD214-200-3
2 1/2 57.2 250 91 13.9 CD214-250-1 CD214-250-2 CD214-250-3
2 1/2 63.5 175 56 8.6 CD212-175-1 CD212-175-2 CD212-175-3
2 1/2 63.5 250 80 12.2 CD212-250-1 CD212-250-2 CD212-250-3
2 1/2 63.5 300 95 14.5 CD212-300-1 CD212-300-2 CD212-300-3
2 1/2 63.5 350 111 17.0 CD212-350-1 CD212-350-2 CD212-350-3
3 76.2 125 32 4.9 CD3-125-1 CD3-125-2 CD3-125-3
3 76.2 250 64 9.8 CD3-250-1 CD3-250-2 CD3-250-3
3 76.2 350 89 13.6 CD3-350-1 CD3-350-2 CD3-350-3
3 76.2 400 102 15.6 CD3-400-1 CD3-400-2 CD3-400-3
3 76.2 425 108 16.5 CD3-425-1 CD3-425-2 CD3-425-3
3 1/2 88.9 275 58 8.9 CD312-275-1 CD312-275-2 CD312-275-3
3  1/2 88.9 500 106 16.2 CD312-500-1 CD312-500-2 CD312-500-3
4 101.6 150 27 4.1 CD4-150-1 CD4-150-2 CD4-150-3
4 101.6 250 45 6.9 CD4-250-1 CD4-250-2 CD4-250-3
4 101.6 350 64 9.9 CD3-350-1 CD3-350-2 CD3-350-3
4 101.6 400 73 11.2 CD4-400-1 CD4-400-2 CD4-400-3
4 101.6 500 91 13.9 CD4-500-1 CD4-500-2 CD4-500-3
4 101.6 600 109 16.7 CD4-600-1 CD4-600-2 CD4-600-3
4 101.6 700 127 19.4 CD4-700-1 CD4-700-2 CD4-700-3
5 127.0 250 35 5.4 CD5-250-1 CD5-250-2 CD5-250-3
5 127.0 350 50 7.6 CD5-350-1 CD5-350-2 CD5-350-3
5 127.0 400 57 8.7 CD5-400-1 CD5-400-2 CD5-400-3
5 127.0 500 71 10.9 CD5-500-1 CD5-500-2 CD5-500-3
5 127.0 750 106 16.2 CD5-750-1 CD5-750-2 CD5-750-3
5 127.0 850 120 18.3 CD5-850-1 CD5-850-2 CD5-850-3
5 1/2 139.7 500 64 9.8 CD512-500-1 CD512-500-2 CD512-500-3
5 1/2 139.7 750 95 14.5 CD512-750-1 CD512-750-2 CD512-750-3
6 152.4 300 35 5.4 CD6-300-1 CD6-300-2 CD6-300-3
6 152.4 500 58 8.9 CD6-500-1 CD6-500-2 CD6-500-3
6 152.4 750 87 13.3 CD6-750-1 CD6-750-2 CD6-750-3
6 152.4 1000 116 17.7 CD6-1000-1 CD6-1000- CD6-1000-3
6 1/2 165.1 1000 106 16.2 CD612-1000-1 CD612-1000-2 CD612-1000-3
7 177.8 500 49 7.5 CD7-500-1 CD7-500-2 CD7-500-3
7 177.8 1000 98 15.0 CD7-1000-1 CD7-1000-2 CD7-1000-3
8 203.2 300 25 3.8 CD8-300-1 CD8-300-2 CD8-300-3
8 203.2 500 42 6.4 CD8-500-1 CD8-500-2 CD8-500-3
8 203.2 750 64 9.8 CD8-750-1 CD8-750-2 CD8-750-3
8 203.2 1000 85 13.0 CD8-1000-1 CD8-1000-2 CD8-1000-3
8 203.2 1250 106 16.2 CD8-1250-1 CD8-1250-2 CD8-1250-3
9 228.6 500 37 5.7 CD9-500-1 CD9-500-2 CD9-500-3
9 228.6 1000 75 11.5 CD9-1000-1 CD9-1000-2 CD9-1000-3
10 254.0 500 34 5.2 CD10-500-1 CD10-500-2 CD10-500-3
10 254.0 1000 67 10.2 CD10-1000-1 CD10-1000-2 CD10-1000-3
10 254.0 1500 101 15.4 CD10-1500-1 CD10-1500-2 CD10-1500-3
10 254.0 1750 117 17.9 CD10-1750-1 CD10-1750-2 CD10-1750-3
12 304.8 600 33 5.0 CD12-600-1 CD12-600-2 CD12-600-3
12 304.8 1000 55 8.4 CD12-1000-1 CD12-1000-2 CD12-1000-3
12 304.8 1500 83 12.7 CD12-1500-1 CD12-1500-2 CD12-1500-3
12 304.8 2000 111 17.0 CD12-2000-1 CD12-2000-2 CD12-2000-3
14 355.6 2300 108 16.5 CD14-2300-1 CD14-2300-2 CD14-2300-3
16 406.4 2500 103 15.7 CD16-2500-1 CD16-2500-2 CD16-2500-3
18 457.2 2750 100 15.3 CD18-2750-1 CD18-2750-2 CD18-2750-3
STAINLESS STEEL 1/2" DIAMETER CARTRIDGE HEATER (ACTUAL 0.496")
68
BUCAN HIGH DENSITY CARTRIDGE HEATERS
SHEATH LENGTH WATTS WATT DENSITY CATALOG NUMBER

14 355.6 3000 113 17.3 - CE14-1500-2 CE14-1500-3
15 381.0 2400 84 12.8 - CE15-2400-2 CE15-2400-3
16 406.4 3750 123 18.8 - CE16-3750-2 CE16-3750-3
18 457.2 1500 44 6.7 CE18-1500-1 CE18-1500-2 CE18-1500-3
18 457.2 3000 87 13.3 - CE18-3000-2 CE18-3000-3
18 457.2 4250 124 19.0 - - CE18-4250-3
20 508.0 4500 118 18.0 - - CE20-4500-3
24 609.6 4500 98 15.0 - - CE24-4500-3
30 762.0 4600 79 12.1 - - CE30-4600-3
36 914.4 3250 47 7.2 - CE36-3250-2 CE36-3250-3
STAINLESS STEEL 5/8" DIAMETER CARTRIDGE HEATER (ACTUAL 0.621")
69
BUCAN HIGH DENSITY CARTRIDGE HEATERS
SHEATH LENGTH WATTS WATT DENSITY CATALOG NUMBER
inch mm in2 cm2 120V 208V 240V
3 76.2 250 42 6.4 CF3-250-1 CF3-250-2 CF3-250-3
3 76.2 375 64 9.8 CF3-375-1 CF3-375-2 CF3-375-3
3 76.2 500 85 13.0 CF3-500-1 CF3-500-2 CF3-500-3
4 101.6 500 61 9.3 CF4-500-1 CF4-500-2 CF4-500-3
4 101.5 1000 121 18.5 CF4-1000-1 CF4-1000-2 CF4-1000-3
5 127.0 400 38 5.8 CF5-400-1 CF5-400-2 CF5-400-3
5 127.0 600 57 8.7 CF5-600-1 CF5-600-2 CF5-600-3
5 127.0 1000 94 14.4 CF5-1000-1 CF5-1000-2 CF5-1000-3
6 152.4 500 39 6.0 CF6-500-1 CF6-500-2 CF6-500-3
6 152.4 800 62 9.5 CF6-800-1 CF6-800-2 CF6-800-3
6 152.4 1200 93 14.2 CF6-1200-1 CF6-1200-2 CF6-1200-3
6 152.4 1500 116 17.7 CF6-1500-1 CF6-1500-2 CF6-1500-3
7 177.8 600 39 56.0 CF7-600-1 CF7-600-2 CF7-600-3
7 177.8 1100 72 11.1 CF7-1100-1 CF7-1100-2 CF7-1100-3
8 203.4 750 42 6.4 CF8-750-1 CF8-750-2 CF8-750-3
8 203.4 1000 57 8.7 CF8-1000-1 CF8-1000-2 CF8-1000-3
8 203.4 2000 113 17.3 CF8-2000-1 CF8-2000-2 CF8-2000-3
10 254.0 1000 45 6.9 CF10-1000-1 CF10-1000-2 CF10-1000-3
10 254.0 2000 89 13.6 CF10-2000-1 CF10-2000-2 CF10-2000-3
12 304.8 1000 37 5.7 CF12-1000-1 CF12-1000-2 CF12-1000-3
12 304.8 2000 74 11.3 CF12-2000-1 CF12-2000-2 CF12-2000-3
12 304.8 3000 111 17.0 - CF12-3000-2 CF12-3000-3
15 381.0 2000 59 9.0 CF15-2000-1 CF15-2000-2 CF15-2000-3
16 406.4 2500 68 10.4 - CF16-2500-2 CF16-2500-3
18 457.2 2750 67 10.2 - CF18-2750-2 CF18-2750-3
20 508.0 2000 44 6.7 CF20-2000-1 CF20-2000-2 CF20-2000-3
20 508.0 3000 65 9.9 - CF20-3000-2 CF20-3000-2
20 508.0 4000 87 13.3 - CF20-4000-2 CF20-4000-2
24 609.6 1500 27 4.1 CF24-1500-1 CF24-1500-2 CF24-1500-2
24 609.6 3000 54 8.3 - CF24-3000-2 CF24-3000-2
30 762.0 4000 58 8.9 - CF30-4000-2 CF30-4000-2
36 914.4 4000 48 7.3 - CF36-4000-2 CF36-4000-2
STAINLESS STEEL 3/4" DIAMETER CARTRIDGE HEATER (ACTUAL 0.746")
STANDARD CARTRIDGE HEATERS (A2 STYLE) ARE SUPPLIED WITH 12” FIBERGLASS LEADS
70
BUCAN HIGH DENSITY CARTRIDGE HEATERS
SHEATH LENGTH WATTS WATT DENSITY CATALOG NUMBER
inch mm in2 cm2 120V 208V 240V
3 76.2 300 38 5.8 CG3-300-1 CG3-300-2 CG3-300-3
3 76.2 400 51 7.8 CG3-400-1 CG3-400-2 CG3-400-3
3 76.2 600 76 11.6 CG3-600-1 CG3-600-2 CG3-600-3
4 101.6 750 68 10.4 CG4-750-1 CG4-750-2 CG4-750-3
4 101.5 1000 91 13.9 CG4-1000-1 CG4-1000-2 CG4-1000-3
5 127.0 500 35 5.4 CG5-500-1 CG5-500-2 CG5-500-3
5 127.0 750 53 8.1 CG5-750-1 CG5-750-2 CG5-750-3
5 127.0 1000 71 10.9 CG5-1000-1 CG5-1000-2 CG5-1000-3
6 152.4 600 35 5.4 CG6-600-1 CG6-600-2 CG6-600-3
6 152.4 850 49 7.5 CG6-850-1 CG6-850-2 CG6-850-3
6 152.4 1250 72 11.1 CG6-1250-1 CG6-1250-2 CG6-1250-3
6 152.4 1500 87 13.3 CG6-1500-1 CG6-1500-2 CG6-1500-3
7 177.8 750 37 5.7 CG7-750-1 CG7-750-2 CG7-750-3
7 177.8 1200 59 9.0 CG7-1200-1 CG7-1200-2 CG7-1200-3
8 203.4 750 32 4.9 CG8-750-1 CG8-750-2 CG8-750-3
8 203.4 1000 42 6.4 CG8-1000-1 CG8-1000-2 CG8-1000-3
8 203.4 2000 85 13.0 CG8-2000-1 CG8-2000-2 CG8-2000-3
10 254.0 1000 34 5.2 CG10-1000-1 CG10-1000-2 CG10-1000-3
10 254.0 2000 67 10.2 CG10-2000-1 CG10-2000-2 CG10-2000-3
12 304.8 1000 28 4.3 CG12-1000-1 CG12-1000-2 CG12-1000-3
12 304.8 2000 55 8.4 CG12-2000-1 CG12-2000-2 CG12-2000-3
12 304.8 3000 83 12.7 - CG12-3000-2 CG12-3000-3
15 381.0 2000 44 6.7 CG15-2000-1 CG15-2000-2 CG15-2000-3
16 406.4 2500 51 7.8 - CG16-2500-2 CG16-2500-3
18 457.2 2750 50 7.6 - CG18-2750-2 CG18-2750-3
20 508.0 2000 33 5.0 CG20-2000-1 CG20-2000-2 CG20-2000-3
20 508.0 3000 49 7.5 - CG20-3000-2 CG20-3000-3
20 508.0 4000 65 9.9 - CG20-4000-2 CG20-4000-3
24 609.6 1500 20 3.1 CG24-1500-1 CG24-1500-2 CG24-1500-3
24 609.6 3000 41 6.3 - CG24-3000-2 CG24-3000-3
30 762.0 4000 43 6.6 - CG30-4000-2 CG30-4000-3
36 914.4 4000 36 5.5 - CG36-4000-2 CG36-4000-3
STAINLESS STEEL 1" DIAMETER CARTRIDGE HEATER (ACTUAL 0.996")
STANDARD CARTRIDGE HEATERS (A2 STYLE) ARE SUPPLIED WITH 12” FIBERGLASS LEADS